Powerful Cloud based Accounting Software ACCOUNTS @

for Mid-Sized Businesses including Multiple

Company Consolidation.



Powerful Cloud Accounting

Powerful Cloud based Accounting Software built specifically for mid-sized Businesses and
Accounts Outsourcing.

Launched in 2008 after 50+ man-years development & receiving ICAEW Accreditation.

Built on a Microsoft platform. SQL Server database with each company having its own database.
Unique to AccountslQ and offering enhanced performance.

Security includes 3 servers globally (US, UK and Australia) with a 3 tier firewall that has been
verified by leading industry participants.

Selected above enterprise desktop packages due to its architecture, key functionality and
commercial offering.

System has grown to 8,000 users active in 42 countries with 33 Base Currencies in use in 25
different Tax Regimes
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Powerful Cloud Accounting

10,000 Users worldwide

42 Countries with active users
33 Base currencies in utilisation
25 Tax reporting regimes

Average 4.3 currencies per customer

e Handles 30,000 databases per SQL instance

e Proven ability to handle volumes:

S8 outstanding v’ 200+ entities in one group
' b i Excellent
|| K\ Very Good v’ 35+ concurrent users in single entity
“' Y satisfactory
Below Average v’ 2,000+ weekly invoices in 1 entity
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Four Features Sets in One

Incorporates a unique range of features to
facilitate a modern, efficient and effective
accounting capabilities

In addition to standard cloud accounting

benefits:

- Access anywhere 247 o

* Single platform & software version

* No IT infrastructure management R

* No servers, no back ups, no disaster
recovery, no version/licence issues, no
upfront capital cost

* Full Maintenance & Support included
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To Service A Wide Range
of Client Types

mUL‘”‘COMmMV

ACCOUNTING
CONSOLIDATION

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE

[\

OUTSOURCING ACCOUNTANT

AON 3y 5-uN W

Productivity Functions such as Approval
Workflow, ebanking, Invoice Capture and
Document Management make collaboration much
smoother

Consolidation enables multi-location and multi-
company clients to consolidate both accounting
AND Business Intelligence data for a group wide
view.

Business Intelligence provides smarter insights to
help clients better manage their business.
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Increase Productivity

Designed to Increase Productivity

v Reduce duplication
v Reduce errors

v’ Increase efficiency
v Improve risk controls
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Increase Productivity

~

-~

Admin

N Control \
Purchase
Ordering

Documen
Storage

Workflow
Approval

Scanning & OCR
Email Manager

Noticeboara
Messaging
Central FX K j

Rates Mgt
Integration

onsolidated onsolidated
Budgets GL
Data Importer

— S
- -
ACCOUNTS (@)

Y

Project e ) / Productivity \
|
| S|
Project Expenses
& Outlay
' J

Practice / Group Admin

I Projects

I\

\

Company Setup Wizard

User Profiles
Management

User Management

onsoliaated Sales
& Purchase Analysis

Time Tracking

Bl \( Consolid.| /~ Accounting \ /~ Commercial

\ f

\




Multi Entity Consolidation

Consolidate any group structure easily

v Multi-currency accounts
v’ Partial share ownership

v" GL, AR and AP accounts
v Enhanced Business Analytics
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Multi Entity Consolidation

Consolidated Group Accounts
* Based on % shareholding _ Branch results for
* Branches plus franchisor "~ benchmarking
results

Consolidated Franchise Results
* In base currency
* Branches & franchisee results

Franchisor Accounts

* AR for each Franchisee Turnover for
* Managed product file Franchisee Fees

* Process Sales Orders
e A | Resul
. Bﬁtjugltsesu * I Actual Results
Budgets
S KPI
aloe Analve | v | Statistics & KPIs
* Sales Analysis s 5
e Purchase POs * Product Files POs ales Analysis _
Analysis e Purchase Invoices Purchase Analysis

¢ Franchise Fees

| | | |

Consolidates multiple base currencies - currencies managed at group level

-

Consolidates Actuals and Budgets across defined Group structure (including sub-groups)

Consolidated Sales & Purchase analysis across the Group / Franchise Group

Automates minority interest postings for non-100% subsidiaries, joint ventures etc. ACCO U N T S @
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Enhanced Business Analysis

Group wide Business Analysis

v’ Consolidated reporting

v’ Extended Business Analysis
v" Drilldown Capabilities

v’ Customisable Dashboards
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Enhanced Business Analysis

Analysis Groups

I I
| I

A”EW_S'E Group Codes _l _______ I ______ i ________________
-~ - \

/
\
: _— W “ xtended Business |
- = ] . . . I
D repoming possibiiies |
: reporting possibilities |
| Birmingham W which can then be |
| displayed on customised :
: dashboards :
| |
1
/
.
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Extended Business Analysis

The Analysis Group Code (made up of up to 6 Analysis Codes) are in addition to the GL
Expense/Revenue Code. Furthermore each Analysis Code is separately a key in the database

giving a total of 8 searchable keys.

l Busi . ..
Fund Name Fund Type fIEOME us.lness Location Activity
Type Line Type

Designated

Restricted
Income

Unrestricted

ontract Terms
Grant
Performance
Related Grant

A s ~_ . _
MW CTliuc

[TV W . |
vnN iNauuvniai

Activity 001

Activity 002

Activity 003

i hestricted

Expendable

Restricted
Permanent

Goods Donation

Asset Donation

nterne

Donation Site

V Marketing
Campaign

UK Newcastle

Unrestricted Revenue from Charity Gift Shops in London
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Enhanced Business Analysis

| Income_statement_by_locabion Store_performance

Consolidated View By Store am| Customisable
Perfarmance Across All Stores for Pariod [M DaShboa rdS With
Gross Profit Net Profit Operating Expenses  Sales an ability to

report on any

1,157,003.41 177,112.78  1,057,891.37  1,205,053.41 | captured dataset.

Performance By Store for Period Once the data is

p—— captured we can

report on it!
6 ’5% 1;’1 'I”7z(’

o
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Built for the Cloud

Specifically designed for the Cloud

v" Robust
v’ Flexible

v' Secure
v’ Scalable
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Built for the Cloud

e Built on Microsoft SQL & .Net

e Separate database per entity (no co-mingling of data)

e Audit trail of all transactions changes
e Daily backups to special offsite facility (3 servers on 3 continents)
e Full disaster recovery capability

e Uptime of 99.81% (inclusive of planned downtime)
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Built for the Cloud

« Extensive Webservices API for integration
«  White-label capability including help files
« All menus & terminology are user-definable

« User access controlled by user profiles
« Bl with powerful, customisable Dashboard
- Excel add-in allows syncing of data - "one version of truth”
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Built for the Cloud

e SSAE 16 accredited hosting sites

e 3 levels of firewall protection
v’ Accessing app server
v App connecting to database server
v’ Database server connecting to SAN
e 128 bit encryption of data transmission
e Full penetration testing by PwC UK of both hosting platform and
software

e 3 Servers hosted globally by a FTSE 100 Company
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Built for the Cloud

Scalable

e Handles 30,000 databases per SQL instance

e Load balanced app servers
e Database server clustering for growth
e  Proven ability to handle volumes:
v’ 200+ entities in one group
v’ 35+ concurrent users in single entity

v’ 2,000+ weekly invoices in 1 entity
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Global Coverage

©
B
Co

* Over 1,000 direct customers based in 42 countries with over 8,000 users live
* 3 Servers on 3 continents (US, UK, Australia) each backed up to every other server

ACCOUNTS (@)
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Multi Currency

? 28 Other

e * 42 Countries with active users

\

' 3.0% . . oy .
33 Base currencies in utilisation

* 25 Tax reporting regimes

* Average 4.3 currencies per
customer

EUR
52.0%
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UK

USA
Australia
Ireland

India
Malaysia
New Zealand
Singapore
Saudi Arabia
Canada
Netherlands
Cyprus
France
South Africa
China

Multi Currency

Luxembourg
Belgium
Spain
Argentina
Botswana
Mexico
Kenya

Arab Emirates
Bulgaria
Indonesia
Mumbai
Italy
Germany
Malta
Ghana

Currently in operation in 42 Countries throughout the World...

Switzerland
Bangladesh
Mauritius
Czech Republic
Maldives
Sweden

Papua New Guinea
Turkey

Peru

Morocco
Portugal
Pakistan
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In Good Company
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Functionality Overview

Viulti-Company wi roup Consolidation (inclusive
of Multiple Currencies

Multi-Jurisdiction Tax
Multi-Location Accounting

Viultiple Profit Centre/Cost Centre Analysis and
Reporting

Extensive Data Export/Import Tools & Facilities Customisable P & L and Balance Sheet Reporting

Worldwide coverage with Tier 4 Datacentre Server
Infrastructures located in USA, UK and Australia

ransaction Browser with Powerful Navigation
features

User Definable Menus, Nomenclature and
Permissions

xtensive On-Boarding ot Current and RHistorica

Budgets and Revised Budgets
n— " : o Bulk'Emailing of Documents (Statements, Invoices,
Automated Bank Reconciliation Time Tracking facilities
Business Intelligence Software Integration Facilities

ull'set of "How To" Articles complements On-Line
Help & Documentation

Inter-Company Transactions & Postings
Customisable Chart of Accounts Multi-Currency with Revaluations
General Ledger Drill Down Explorer

Dashboard Development Tools

ncoming Supplier Emailed & Scanned Invoices
Automated Input & Data Capture

ndividual Separate Databases for eac
Compan

ntegration with'many and increasing No. o
POS Solutions

Ledgers, Departmental Ledgers, Banking Modules

— Project & Job Accounting Cash Flow Management & Reporting
for US, UK, Aus & Irl, etc. eBanking Integration & On-Line Payments Excel Integration

ompany and User Administration &
Layer

- u White Labe Own Brand e System as
Document Management/Paperless Office Y v
our own
. : o Purchase Order, Purchase Invoice and Purchase
Comprehensive Reporting Facilities .
Invoice Approval Workflow procedures
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Customisable Menu’s

See what you
Add/Remove Columns Wa nt to See

Code
Name
Address2
City
PostCode

Phone

<

=&

Address1

e when you want

CountyOrState

LS

Y

B E®
D@

Country

- to see it...

BC Balance
Attach

® O

Balance

1@ @

&/

Active

® O

Notes

ArealD

VialD

CreditLimit
SalesReprasantative
Credit Term

Account Group
Payment Method
EmailAddress
PaymentDays
OnHold
PriceListlD
Region
DeliveryRoute
IsHeadOffice
IsFranchise

] @ |

]
Bl

PriceCategary
Priority

Disc. Rate(%)
Head Office

] @

H
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Customisable Database Fields

Store what you
want to store
and query the
database as
——— m— required...

= Account Manager  Text Yes Paul, Eddie, Dermot, Frank, Laura, Helen Edit Delete

Custom Fields - Customer

e ot it | imtonia  rcvom|

+ Contract Recsived  Text Yas Yes, No Edit Delete

+ Standard Contract  Text Yies Standard, Special Edit Delete

pidosanre] N
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Workflow Approval

Fri 20/03/2015 17:27

Cernunnos - Gavin McGahey <noreply@wa.visorsoftware.com>
Purchase Order Approval Requested

To  Gavin McGahey

ﬂlf there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser,

Message @purchase order details.pdf 334 B)

Dear Gavin McGahey,

A purchase order recorded in Cernunnos by Gavin McGahey (gmcgahey@visor.ie)
requires your approval (see attached).

(2 Cernunnos - Gavin McGahey Purchase Order Approval Requested

3

Fri 20/03/2015 17:27

Cernunnos - Ga

Purchase Order

Approval Requested
McGahey

are problems with how this
ge is displayed, click here to view it
b browser. ~

ge @purchaseorderdetai\s.p

r Gavin McGahey,

rchase order recorded in
unnos by Gavin McGahey
tgahey@visor.ie) requires

@ accountslQ - Purchase Orders - Cernunnos - Internet Explerer, enhanced for Bing and MSN

el=EelE(@]s]8 = @ & 3 = @alale)

roval (see attached).

[code ] [Beginswin v] | | | Fiter || ciear | | save | | Advanced Open Orders Bicsus s
R T e e e [ | PP e e [
no ITSRV It Services 20 Mar 2015 sdfgh 4400 61480.00 Mot Required Reserved = | & | BMar 2015
000065 no ALTERsup “lemative 20 Mar 2015 100 429333 o2 Reserved S | & pnt: 4223.33 GBR
Supplier McGaney unt: 214,67 GBP
000058 yes MAPICS gj;'p’i;g 18 Mar 215 h 300 419250 Reserved & 4 & || mount: 4508.00 GBP
000058 MAPICS T 13 Mar 2015 dfgh 0.00 0.00 Full Delivery 3 | &
o Supplies g : . u 5
000018 yes MAINSUP Main Supplier 27 Jan 2015 1.00 4293.33 Reserved ﬂ ) (f il
Tim Sharpe P 1
000018 yes SHARPED! e 18 Nov 2014 1.00 100.00 Reserved 3 = & ||E
000016  no MAINSUP  Main Supplier 20 Nov 2011 0.00 0.00 Full Delivery =) & in McGahey Bl ~
000014 no MAINSUP Main Supplier 10 May 2011 gerl 0.00 0.00 Full Delivery a l?
Scoftts Hardware
000011 yes SCOTTS  oio* 17 Apr 2011 24,00 17319.81 Not Required Reserved =) &

PO, Pl and
Batch Payment
Approval...

...lncreasing

security and
safety.

ACCOUNTS (@)



GL Explorer

F= ]
(= GL Explorer - Internet Explarer EIEM
| @ https://www.wisorsoftware.com/visor/accountsiq/dashboard/gl/glexplorer.aspxfledgrpid=1&usrid=gmckeown&basecur=SUSD&logon=14031888746 & pagesi ﬂ|
GL Explorer @) Support 0 Help
| @® Profit and Loss View: Dataset: Compare with: Analyze By I
() Balance Sheet ) Period |J°d1'=' "| |B"d95‘ N | |“' "| | Agply Filters | B . t
() Trial Balance (@ Year To Date ||:>e.cerrber - ||2|:|14 - | ||:>ecemher - ||2u14 - | |A.| - | u n I q u e Way O
Actual Budget . . .
== = view your GL via
~
(3! Operating Income 1,172.00 0.00 1,172.00 100.00% ® I h
| P&L, Balance Sheet
3 Sales 1,172.00 0.00 1,172.00 100.00% @
L)
O Comtersetes 2 oaom or Trial Balance...
+  Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
(4| Direct Expenses (642.86) 0.00 (642.86)  (100.00)% ®
3 Amortisation & Depreciation Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 't h d ° I I d
5 Cost of Sales (642.86) 0.00 (642.36)  (100.00)% @ see W I r I OW n
+  Other Direct Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
I 3 Salary & Wages Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% Ca p a b i I iti e S to
<1 MNon Operating Income 67.00 0.00 67.00 100.00% & .
N 720 oo R —— transaction level
L]
5 Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
«1 Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
3 Amortisation & Depraciation Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
% Audit & Accountancy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
+ Direct Sales & Marketing Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
 Directors Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%
i I Export... ¥ | & Refresh dats (Last updated on 06 Jan 2015 18:45)
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Transaction Browser

— = 2 -
(=) Transaction Browser - Internet Explorer . e ®-awe 4 e ww = EIEM

| & https://www.visorsoftware.com/visor/accountsig/dashboard/system,/ TransactionBrowser.aspx?ledgrpid=18&usrid=gmckeown&basecur=£GBP&logon=1517 ﬂ|

Transaction Browser Getting Started g How To Video () Support o Help
: Create Filter Condition | | Clear Filter ! I Sawe Filter I |LDa-:|F|IIEr G |
| # | | User Rt | Type | TmDste | AccCode | mmimo. | ExtRef | Desoiption | BCAmL | Acion |
| e il I Al I I I |
M Edit support 585  SI-SalesI.. 05 Feb 2015 ATQOD1 518 |Bi|| accountsIc) 06 Fe|| |51:A1Q001 51.8-8'950.| 8,550.00 L | i
i 8 i i ilesge i -
Edit support %54 G) - Genera... 06 Feb 2015 Warious Fab 2015 TNV |Et)\.'|’IPROE Feb2015| |AIIQCK11 Milaage in rEl| 5.550.00 |Select an action W &
: - i it ini :
Edit support %83 (3] - Genera... 06 Feb 2015 Warious Eeh 2015 TNV ITSWIPR 06 Feb 2!)15| |AIIQCK11 Training | 3,000.00 |Select an sction W &
L
Edit support 582  GJ - Genera... 28 Feb 2015 Various 1 |cm | |AIIQO:11 Milaage in rE|| 1,250.00 &
Edit support 581 GJ - Genera... 28 Feb 2015 Various 2 |uo3 | |AIQCK11 Seminar aH:E|| 4,600.00 &
M Edit support 80  GJ - Genera.. 28 Feb 2015 Various i |uoz | |AI.’Q0:11 Mileage Etpe| 100.00 &
Edit support 579 GJ - Genera... 05 Feb 2015 Warious 32 |'|'5§.!il Pawd 05 Feb| |AIIQCK11 Training | 750.00 |Select an action W &
Edit support 578 GJ - Genera.. 04 Feb 2015 Various 33 |'|'55.!il Paud 04 Fel:l| |AIIQO:11 Cunligumﬁm| 750,00 &
Edit support 377 | @G- Genera.. O3 Feb 2015 Various 34 ITSSI-n'l Paud 03 Feb| |Al12001 Bespoke Dem| FE0.00 &
Edit suppart 976 | G- Genera... 02 Feb 2015 Various 35 I‘I’Siﬂl Paud 02 Feb| |AI.’Q0:11 Training | 750.00 [Select an sction | | &
Edit darrenc 375 BP- Bank P.. 29 Mov 2013 6010 000049 |00617s | |uosl7s | -800.00 &
Edit suppart 574 PP - Purcha.. 15 Feb 2014 INSD1 000059 |24B4 | |PavmervtCrE|:Rurs - 1| 1,000.00 [Select an sction w| &
Edit support 573 BP-Bank P... 27 Nov 2013 €010 000048 |006154 | |006154 | -150.25 &
W
Edit suppart 572 SR-Sales.. 28 Nov 2013 BCOO1 000198 | [ms | ls-esso0032 -2611 | -637.28 [Select an action w | | &
Page of 20 (973items) 4 [1] 2 32 4 5 €& 7 .. 18 19 20 » Displaying records per page
Grid Options... = || % Export transactions | ¥ View Modificstions ¥ Disputed |/ Summarise Transactions m I
||
00% - |

Easily search and
filter all transactions
on the database,
view ‘change logs’
and make changes
where required.
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